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FROM:
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RE:

CLASSIFICATION
Certified
Certified
Certified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Members, Board of Education
Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

December 11, 2025

Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION
Appointment
Appointment
Resignation by Agreement
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Probationary Release
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement

NAME

Megan Orlich-Sullivan
Thomas Boehlke
Emily Emery
Natalie Broich
Bryan Dykstra

Brian Pickett

Steve McGee

Kern Wilson
Kristine Olson

Kirk Shellum

Nicole Gonzalez
Steven T McGee
Jason Riddersen
DeMario Richardson
Francie Duea

Ethan Lutz

Marie Burtnett
Marie Burtnett
Joshua Loredo
Khadijo Adam
Constance Gise
Luis Molina Urgiles
Shannon Simpson
Kendyl Green

Carla Herrera Ordonez
Ludwing Pedraza
Kendyl Green
James Reimers

FINAL

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools

Independent School District 191

LOCATION

ECSE Center

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Nicollet Middle School

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Burnsville High School
Community Education

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Diamondhead Education Center
Nicollet Middle School

WM. Byrne Elementary School
WM. Byrne Elementary School
Nicollet Middle School

Vista View Elementary School
Sky Oaks Elementary School
Edward Neill Elementary
Burnsville High School

Rahn Elementary School
Rahn Elementary School
Burnsville High School

Rahn Elementary School
Edward Neill Elementary

Human Resources

POSITION

Teacher

Teacher- Long-Term Substitute
Teacher

Speech Team- Assistant Coach
Wrestling- Assistant Coach

Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach
Boys Basketball- Head Coach
National Junior Honor Society
Food Service Associate

Alpine Ski- Assistant Coach
Community Service Associate
Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach
Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach
Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach
Community Service Associate
Wrestling- Head Coach
Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant

Wrestling- Assistant Coach
Community Service Associate
Food Service Associate
Custodian

Food Service Assistant Manager
Educational Assistant

Custodian

Custodian

Educational Assistant

Custodian

EFFECTIVE DATE

12/01/2025
12/04/2025
11/28/2025
11/24/2025
11/18/2025
01/05/2026
01/05/2026
12/05/2025
10/20/2025
11/10/2025
1111712025
01/05/2026
111712025
11/24/2025
1112412025
11/24/2025
1112412025
11/24/2025
1112412025
12/08/2025
01/05/2026
11/19/2025
12/05/2025
11/26/2025
12/26/2025
12/05/2025
11/26/2025
12/31/2025

*correction

HOURS / FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

50 FTE Stipend
.60 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
5.75 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
885416 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
3.25 hours/day
4.75 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day
3.75 hours/day
8 hours/day

7.5 hours/day
4.75 hours/day
8 hours/day

8 hours/day

3 hours/day

8 hours/day






