Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

Members, Board of Education Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent TO:

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: RE: December 11, 2025 Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
Certified	Appointment	Megan Orlich-Sullivan		ECSE Center	Teacher	12/01/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Thomas Boehlke		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher- Long-Term Substitute	12/04/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation by Agreement	Emily Emery		Burnsville High School	Teacher	11/28/2025	1.0 FTE
Classified	Appointment	Natalie Broich		Burnsville High School	Speech Team- Assistant Coach	11/24/2025	.50 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Bryan Dykstra		Burnsville High School	Wrestling- Assistant Coach	11/18/2025	.60 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Brian Pickett		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach	01/05/2026	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Steve McGee		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Boys Basketball- Head Coach	01/05/2026	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Kern Wilson		Nicollet Middle School	National Junior Honor Society	12/05/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Kristine Olson		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Food Service Associate	10/20/2025 *correction	5.75 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Kirk Shellum		Burnsville High School	Alpine Ski- Assistant Coach	11/10/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Nicole Gonzalez		Community Education	Community Service Associate	11/17/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Steven T McGee		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach	01/05/2026	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Jason Riddersen		Burnsville High School	Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach	11/17/2025	.885416 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	DeMario Richardson		Burnsville High School	Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach	11/24/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Francie Duea		Diamondhead Education Center	Community Service Associate	11/24/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Ethan Lutz		Nicollet Middle School	Wrestling- Head Coach	11/24/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Marie Burtnett		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant	11/24/2025	3.25 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Marie Burtnett		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant	11/24/2025	4.75 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Joshua Loredo		Nicollet Middle School	Wrestling- Assistant Coach	11/24/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Khadijo Adam		Vista View Elementary School	Community Service Associate	12/08/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Constance Gise		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Food Service Associate	01/05/2026	3.75 hours/day
Classified	Probationary Release	Luis Molina Urgiles		Edward Neill Elementary	Custodian	11/19/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Shannon Simpson		Burnsville High School	Food Service Assistant Manager	12/05/2025	7.5 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Kendyl Green		Rahn Elementary School	Educational Assistant	11/26/2025	4.75 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Carla Herrera Ordonez		Rahn Elementary School	Custodian	12/26/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Ludwing Pedraza		Burnsville High School	Custodian	12/05/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Kendyl Green		Rahn Elementary School	Educational Assistant	11/26/2025	3 hours/day
Classified	Retirement	James Reimers		Edward Neill Elementary	Custodian	12/31/2025	8 hours/day